The Ultimate
Surgical Stapling Range
The Purple Surgical Ultimate
Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler places two
double staggered rows of titanium staples
and simultaneously cuts and divides tissue
between the two double rows.
The Ultimate
Reloadable Linear
Cutter Stapler
Automatic safety
lock-out
mechanism
Perfect 'B' shape
titanium staple
formation
Ergonomic handle
with rubber grips
for extra control
Dual lever with
left & right sided
firing ability
Quick release
button enabling single
handed operation
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler is available in 60mm and 80mm staple lengths with reloading units
available for both standard tissue (3.8mm) and thick tissue (4.8mm). Each device may be reloaded up to 7 times for a maximum of 8
firings per patient. The ergonomic design, with rubber grip inlays and flexible dual lever for left or right handed staple firing, facilitates
user comfort and control. Staple formation creates the perfect 'B' shape on each and every firing for improved clinical performance.
Features and benefits include:
• New blade with each cartridge guarantees smooth, precise transection with
 each firing, reducing the risk of cross infection
• Automatic safety lock-out mechanism incorporated within each cartridge
• Rear hinge allows for one handed operation
• Adjustable firing lever enables you to fire from either side of the device
Anatomy suitable for this device includes:
General Surgery - Stomach | Duodenum | Small Bowel | Liver | Colon
Gynaecological Surgery - Fallopian Tubes | Ovaries
Urologic Surgery - Bladder
Thoracic Surgery - Parenchyma
Ultimate Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler
Product Code Reload Included Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Tissue Type
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC60B PS9LCR60B 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC60G PS9LCR60G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC80B PS9LCR80B 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC80G PS9LCR80G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Units
Product Code Cut Length Rows Staples Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Tissue Type
Ultimate 60mm Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LCR60B 56mm 4 64 3.8mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 60mm Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LCR60G 56mm 4 64 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 80mm Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LCR80B 76mm 4 84 3.8mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 80mm Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LCR80G 76mm 4 84 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
The Purple Surgical Ultimate
Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator
places two staggered rows of titanium staples,
and is available in 30mm, 45mm, 60mm and
90mm staple line lengths with reload units
available for both standard tissue (3.5mm)
and thick tissue (4.8mm).
The Ultimate
Reloadable Linear Stapler
with Indicator
Cutting guide
offers safety
during transection
Low profile
design for easy
access
Ergonomic, single
handed firing lever
with rubber grips
Release button
cancels firing
process at stages
1, 2 or 3
1
Neutral
position
Colour coded
indication window:
2
Half closed
position
3
Tissue compressed
between cartridge
& anvil
4
Staples
fired
Ultimate 60mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR60B 2 21 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 60mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR60G 2 21 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 90mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR90B 2 33 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 90mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR90G 2 33 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate Linear Stapler Reloading Units
Product Code Rows Staples Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Tissue Type
Ultimate 30mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR30B 2 11 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 30mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit
PS
PS9LSR30G 2 11 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 45mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit
PS
PS9LSR45B 2 15 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 45mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR45G 2 15 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI60B PS9LSR60B 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI60G PS9LSR60G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 90mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI90B PS9LSR90B 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 90mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI90G PS9LSR90G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator
Product Code Reload Included Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Tissue Type
Ultimate 30mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI30B PS9LSR30B 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 30mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI30G PS9LSR30G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
Ultimate 45mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI45B PS9LSR45B 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / BoxBlue Standard
Ultimate 45mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI45G PS9LSR45G 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxGreen Thick
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator may be reloaded up to 7 times for a maximum of 8 firings
per patient. The ergonomic design, with rubber grip and single handed firing lever, facilitates user comfort and control. Staple formation
creates the perfect 'B' shape on each and every firing for improved clinical performance.
Features and benefits include:
• Cutting guide for enhanced safety during transection
• Colour coded indication window for easy cancelation at stages 1 to 3
• Retaining pin can either be manually or mechanically engaged
• Available in 4 size options (30mm, 45mm, 60mm and 90mm)
Anatomy suitable for this device includes:
General Surgery - Oesophagus | Stomach | Duodenum | Small Bowel | Liver | Colon | Pylorus
Gynaecological Surgery - Fallopian Tubes | Ovaries
Thoracic Surgery - Parenchyma | Bronchus
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Circular
Stapler with Dual Safety places a circular
staggered double row of titanium staples in
the tissue and resects excess tissue to create
a circular anastomosis.
The Ultimate
Circular Stapler
with Dual Safety
Available in 5
size options Curved
intraluminal shaft
Green firing
indicator window
offering variable closed
staple heights
Dual safety
lock-out mechanism
prevents misfiring
Teflon cutting
washer for
audible / tactile
feedback
Ultimate 34mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS34S 18.5cm 2 32 5.0mm 2.2mm 3 / BoxPurple 24.5mm
Ultimate Circular Stapler with Dual Safety
Product Code Shaft Length Rows Staples Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Lumen
Ultimate 24mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS24S 18.5cm 2 18 4.5mm 1.8mm 3 / BoxYellow 15mm
Ultimate 26mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS26S 18.5cm 2 20 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxWhite 17mm
Ultimate 29mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS29S 18.5cm 2 24 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxBlue 20mm
Ultimate 32mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS32S 18.5cm 2 30 5.0mm 2.2mm 3 / BoxGreen 24mm
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Circular Stapler with Dual Safety is available in 5 size options, indicated by colour coded anvil heads.
3 staple sizes are available to provide optimal tissue thickness matching. The ergonomic design and textured firing handle facilitates user
comfort and control. Staple formation creates the perfect 'B' shape staple when the red line is positioned centrally within the green firing
indicator window.
Features and benefits include:
• Dual safety lock-out mechanism prevents misfiring
• Atraumatic Dilating Tip Trocar for reduced trauma
• Fin design Wing Nut for easy counting of full or half turns
• Available in 5 size options with 3 open staple heights and
 variable closed staple heights for greater choice and flexibility
Anatomy suitable for this device includes:
General Surgery - Oesophagus | Stomach | Duodenum | Colon | Rectum
24
4.5mm
26
4.8mm
29
4.8mm
32
5.0mm
34
5.0mm
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Circular
Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top Anvil
places a circular staggered, double row of
titanium staples in the tissue and resects
excess tissue to create a circular anastomosis.
The Ultimate
Circular Stapler with Dual
Safety & Tilt Top Anvil
Green firing
indicator window
offering variable
closed staple
heights
Angled quick release
wing nut for faster
opening and closing
Dual safety
lock-out mechanism
prevents misfiring
Vented anvil for
vacuum release
Low profile Tilt
Top anvil for easy
insertion and
removal
Ultimate Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top anvil
Product Code Shaft Length Rows Staples Open Staple Height Closed Staple Height Pack QtyColour Lumen
Ultimate 24mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top Anvil PS9CSA24S 18.5cm 2 18 4.5mm 1.8mm 3 / BoxYellow 15mm
Ultimate 26mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top Anvil PS9CSA26S 18.5cm 2 20 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxWhite 17mm
Ultimate 29mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top Anvil PS9CSA29S 18.5cm 2 24 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / BoxBlue 20mm
Ultimate 32mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top Anvil PS9CSA32S 18.5cm 2 30 5.0mm 2.2mm 3 / BoxGreen 24mm
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Tilt Top anvil is available in 4 size options indicated by colour
coded anvil washers. 3 staple sizes are available to provide optimal tissue thickness matching. The ergonomic design and textured firing
handle facilitates user comfort and control. Staple formation creates the perfect 'B' shape staple when the red line is positioned centrally
within the green firing indicator window.
Features and benefits include:
• Dual safety lock-out mechanism prevents misfiring
• Vented, low profile tilt top anvil releases vacuum and
 minimises the potential of tissue trauma on removal
• Angled wing nut for easy counting of full and half turns
• Available in 4 size options with 3 open staple heights and
 variable closed staple heights for greater choice and flexibility
Anatomy suitable for this device include:
General Surgery - Oesophagus | Stomach | Duodenum | Colon | Rectum
24
4.5mm
26
4.8mm
29
4.8mm
32
5.0mm
The Purple Surgical Ultimate
Haemorrhoidal Circular Stapler with Dual
Safety & transparent cartridge places a
circular staggered double row of titanium
staples in the tissue and resects excess tissue
to create a circular anastomosis.
The Ultimate
Haemorrhoidal Circular
Stapler with Dual Safety &
Transparent Cartridge
Dual safety
lock-out
mechanism prevents
misfiring
4 Suture
threading ports
for even selection
of prolapsed
mucosa
Smooth,
conical
non-detachable
anvil design
Incremental
markings to clearly
measure distance
from the dentate
line
Transparent
cartridge for direct
visualisation to ensure
even tissue
distribution
Green firing
indicator
window
PS-U
LT
-ST
A
P-003-06-14
Purple Surgical International Limited | Purple Surgical UK Limited
2 Chestnut House, Farm Close, Shenley, Herts WD7 9AD, England
Tel: +44 (0)1923 839333  Fax: +44 (0)1923 839444  Email: mail@purplesurgical.com www.purplesurgical.com